

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1402/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2006 in CRLWP No. 1842/2006 &amp; CRLA No. 462/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAMKUMAR B.AGARWAL &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR DHORJE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking time for filing counter affidavit, the matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master